



Dated: 19.11.2020

To The BSE Ltd. P.J. Towers

Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Reference: Scrip Code: 534659

<u>Subject: Intimation for Appointment of Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company.</u>

With reference to the captioned subject matter and pursuant to Regulation 30 and other applicable Regulations of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Please note that Ms. Tanu Sharma has been appointed as Company Secretary and Compliance officer of the Company w.e.f 02nd November, 2020 by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2020. Brief Profile of Ms. Tanu Sharma is mentioned below:

Name	Ms. Tanu Sharma
Designation	Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Membership No.	ACS 52629
Date of Appointment	02 nd November, 2020
Brief Profile	Ms. Tanu Sharma is Bachelor in Commerce and Member of Institute of Company Secretaries of India and having 3 years' experience in Secretarial matters.

Yours faithfully,

For Jointeca Education Solutions Ltd.

Vishal Mishra (Managing Director)